ZH:: XLNK

W BFR: EHFETF
WEEHEHS: 837212

2024
FEERSAE

B0 1TEhCH

Genius
T EHE TR ERA T

Weifang Genius Electronics Co., Ltd.




YR TR TR A 7
2024 A FEH S ANEGT: 2024-045

F—H EERT

L1 AR AR TR 2R B PR REIR S 400, VA T ARAS 2 Rl 2R E ORI 55 IR0 B ARR A Jeg Lk
P L2 B AE SR 758 5 7 9t A 4 ) 15~ £ AR 75 420

L2 AREF, HH, @PEHEAN R REARIRS TR AR RICE, R R s BRI,
FERTFEA BRI SR L A AN 8 B AR AN Sl BT BTAE
ARSI NBIAR . EE R TSI NBRE R st (STFEE AR BIREfREF
TR P S IR RS HERR. R

1.3 AR EREFEDN T HUATCEFEERGNEFLZ 2.

L4 REFERREREH I

1.5 A IRTIE
OEH v AEH

1.6 AFEBERTR

HHESM A o

e A bk ARBTG5 1 X Vi 4l 37 5
L1l 0536-7528398

s 0536-7687166

AL B4R mason. zhao@genius—gp. com
NEILTb www. genius—gp. com

IR HhE W ZRAEHE T3 1 IX Vi el 37 5
HIS B 2 261206

oy A BB FE zxdz@genius—gp. com

O\ T B R AR FE R BIE SR A S BT I www. bse. cn

EF-H QRAEFRF/R

2.1 MEW AR EBEWLE /A

AT FTARAT IV B T eas R B A iGNy, ARk, RILRE TR M. AT
FENF GRS LB R R R AR P2 S vt A LSS, PR R A
FAHEREF IREBRTIHEIEERY, HRBTREENH TR BIRES. FiexE L
BE o WU VR TP R I ENH Tl IR R R SRR R RS, B el
FENHTHRRAE =B RG LEReAE . RGN, AR I Powin, LLC. #ER [ f#REH 4R
A=t




W5 B TR A R A A
2024 A FEH S

NGRS 2024-045

ANFFEGEAR. TEHKR, BEREABNGESE N, HESIAABEARETR, (58 5250 RO % m
TWRHEAWHEN, AFZEFERMBPSEEREF, WELR 70 K01, HPEEEH 6 Oi. AFEHE
1S09001. IS014001. TATF16949 {4 ZAIE A SONYGP. UL 47MVAIEMEEAE b, Hrase s, MWk
THHF R B A AL T ERP/MES/JB %65 B FRE I, AFEEIBIT R, 7= A B mLgEA 5
G770 A FVIEAEERMSE GRS, HFRRBE 7 LI H Y4 1.

NE A TR A T BB 2 RoRBOT AR R, B M TR A,
RGPEIYIR A AP~ HR T 18I MES RGUERAE ™ B R iE A, DUedbs s 4™ IMET.

NA RTINS, S AT s R ITI, ABINSE P RN, A4S JE ISR

JEERE

BEHHL S K A

REHIA, A RN AT E R .

2.2 ATREEMZEE

B Jo
AREHAR EEHR 5% L5 %
B 573, 233, 734. 24 496, 229, 858. 39 15. 52%
VA8 T A R AR )4 5 405, 657, 035. 83 402, 300, 356. 97 0. 83%
VAJE T b A A AR R R R 3.82 3.79 0. 79%
TR e (BEATE]D 28. 99% 19. 22% -
TGRS (BIF) 28.51% 18. 93% -
AR EH LEF 5% L5 %
AN 265, 616, 439. 94 175, 669, 555. 64 51. 20%
VA& T b2 R AR R 8,093, 178. 90 9,092, 497. 87 -10. 99%
HET Bl AR R ARMINRRIES T 7,956, 593. 35 8,912,013.19 -10. 72%
(X EE RN RE A INE
GENE A I A LR -47, 086, 643. 20 32, 690, 554. 40 —244. 04%
IR 2534 5% 7S 2 2% KA VA g 2. 00% 2. 27% -
T A R AR R v D
HOAST- 353 45 5 7= W 2 6% (KA V1 ) 1. 96% 2. 23% -
T A R AR BRI H AR
2 i BRI v 5D
BEARRWE o/ 0. 08 0.09 ~11. 11%
R OR B S 2L 8. 39 25. 47 -
2. 3 HE R A
Hfr: B
B it A b
HE Eh.151% 257 HE . f51%
e ToRR A B S 4 52,176,500  49. 18% 0 52,176,500  49.18%
%W‘; Horpre #BIRIR i%?’%ﬂw}\ 17,870,000  16. 84% 0 17,870,000 16.84%
" HH, KE,. 5 104,500 0. 10% 0 104,500  0.10%
ot i T 0 0. 00% 0 0  0.00%
HRE ARERMD S 53,923,500  50.82% 0 53,923,500  50.82%

3



YRR T I AT PR A

2024 A AR ANEHS: 2024-045
AR Hobs ERAR. SERREEmA 53,610,000  50.53% 0 53,610,000 50.53%
0 HH, BFE. B 313, 500 0. 30% 0 313, 500 0. 30%
Wt i3 1 0 0. 00% 0 0  0.00%

JSYi S 106, 100, 000 - 0 106, 100, 000 -
TR AR A 5, 435



BB TR B R A A
2024 H= A PEHR S AR B

NERE: 2024-045

2.4 FERES%RLA IR R AT+ B AR IB

S

W DN =

7
8
9
10

B AR BHR

1R PR A
2 RAF
5 R A
gt OF
PR
e KR
HRAKREIE
BEHEARA
]
Y T T
A A PR 2w
[m] )& F I3
K F
e by 1E T A
EHARA A
TIE &
A E
HHER 7%
G el
=271

PR A

L ASIEEATN
EASIEEAIN
BN AR EA

EN

HAEN

BAAEEA
EIN

B AR E A

EAN
UARIEEAIN
B HAAA
UARIEEATN
UARIEEAIN

EELEST 6o

35, 740, 000
35, 740, 000
3, 988, 000

1, 500, 000

844, 373

780, 000

44, 307
344, 000
325, 000

0
79, 305, 680

FEIBE 5% LA L R 2R BT 44 IR TR A R AR UL -
KA, FRA EE R EE AL RGO
R R R R EE O CHREK N—BUTaIA.
YD BT Bt A R R B FRAIESRIU ™ D 24 w47 R e 6 ) 2 P K P

BrubZ5h, EIRBR T H A SCBOC R

AR

0

0

0

0

0

0

352, 510
0

9, 652
265, 440
627, 602

ARFF A

35, 740, 000
35, 740, 000
3, 988, 000

1, 500, 000

844, 373

780, 000

396, 817
344, 000
334, 652
265, 440
79, 933, 282

BRFF
Ji& L 5%
33.
33.
3.

o o o o

75.

69%
69%
76%

. 41%

. 80%

. 74%

. 37%

32%

. 32%
. 25%

35%

AT B

WIRFHIRER WRFALRER
HEE R

26, 805, 000 8, 935, 000

26, 805, 000 8, 935, 000

0 3, 988, 000

0 1, 500, 000

0 844, 373

0 780, 000

0 396, 817

0 344, 000

0 334, 652

0 265, 440

53, 610, 000 26, 323, 282

o RAPRAR 2 R RISV Dyl A Ak NG R PR D B B A B G IR & 1K



BB TR B R A A
2024 H= A PEHR S AR B ANERT: 2024-045

FR 5% ERIBR BT+ B BN B BRI AlILRE B4
&M v AEH



W5 B TR A R A A
2024 A FEH S

NGRS 2024-045

2.5 FRRIRPAULHERH I
&M v AiEH

2.6 BRBAR EhRiEHAZRARHE I
&R v AEH

2.7 FEEFHNRBBEMRE O
&M v AN&EH

2.8 FRERZE PR AR I H MG F
O&H v ANEH

=T EEFEM

3.1 EEHMYH
T

3.2 HALEIR

HIR
TEEAFAEREAR B IR T 5 B R A R Bt 4 W8 S HoAh R UR A 17 1o
SEBAEIE G . VRSB . T B

3.2.1. HESH. . HEREPHEI . RIFHE~H O

U ST I T
BB mEhs™ | R 5,919, 938. 36 1. 03%
IV e AT J 8, 660, 612. 07 1. 51%

&it - - 14, 580, 550. 43 2. 54%

B AU 2 IR TR 2 ] BT -

FLA
RAERR

R T R
s AR T B K A
Y ZEFNL B

Sl

AT ER TR IR R A S FEARAT T R ga . SIS S5, RIEFHAET N, ERZRE™ 5

GBI, XA F T E KRR .



